Interreg  VI-A  Hungary-Slovakia  Programme  for  the  implementation  of  the  project  No.
HUSK/2302/2/1.2/005  with  the  acronym  #greencities,  entitled  Green  cities  in  the  area  of
Danube Region (hereinafter referred to as the Project).

Maximum EU contribution awarded:

3 353 563,39 EUR
say: three million, three hundred 
fifty-three thousand, five hundred 
sixty-three euros and thirty-nine 
cents

Total project budget:
(including Lead Partner and the other 
Partners)

4 191 954,24 EUR
say: four million, one hundred 
ninety-one thousand, nine 
hundred fifty-four euros and 
twenty-four cents

2. As  a  general  rule,  the EU co-financing  rate per  Partner  (including the Lead Partner)  cannot
exceed  80 per  cent  of  the  total  eligible  expenditures.  The  EU contribution and  the  EU co-
financing rates per Partners (including the Lead Partner) are set in Annex II of the Contract (i.e.